NEC/CEC:
Class I, Division 1 and 2, Groups B, C, D
Class II, Division 1 and 2, Groups E, F, G
Class III
NEMA 4, 7BCD, 9EFG
NEC/CEC — cULus Optional:
Class I, Division 1 and 2, Groups B, C, D
Class II, Division 1 and 2, Groups E, F, G
Class III
NEMA 4, 7BCD, 9EFG
ATEX/IECEx — Optional :
Zone 1 and 2 – 21 and 22
 II 2 GD
IP66 – IK10
Optional Features Accessories
Item Description Suffix Lamp Description Catalog Number
Keyed Alike
(Selector Switches)
KA1
6 Vac Lamp A6S6-6V
12 Vac Lamp A6S6-12V
Additional Keys
(Keyed Selector Switches)
441-KEYS
24 Vac  Lamp A6S6-24V
48 Vac  Lamp A6S6-48V
NOTE: Additional keys may only be purchased when ordering devices.
Keys may not be purchased for devices installed in the field.
120 Vac Lamp A6S6-120V
135 Vac Lamp A6S6-135V
240 Vac Lamp A6S6-240V
Nameplates
Legend Plate Catalog Number
Start A441-01 Pilot Light Replacement Kit — Pilot Lights (120 V)
Stop A441-02  Catalog Number Lens Color